

Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon Street · Portland, Ore. 97204

June 4, 2019

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

RE: Docket UM 1158–In the Matter of: Public Utility Commission of Oregon, Recommendations for Performance Measures for the Energy Trust of Oregon

Dear Filing Center:

Please remove the following party from the service list in UM 1158:

David F. White Associate General Counsel PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301 Portland, OR 97204 Email: david.white@pgn.com

Thank you.

Sincerely,

2 White

David F. White Associate General Counsel

DFW:al

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1158

In the Matter of	
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,	
2019 Performance Measure Recommendations for Energy Trust of Oregon.	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

Portland General Electric Company (PGE) hereby files this Notice of Change to service

list in the above-captioned docket. PGE respectfully requests the following be removed from the

official service list:

David F. White Associate General Counsel PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301 Portland, OR 97204 Email: david.white@pgn.com

Dated this 4th day of June, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

2 White

David F. White Associate General Counsel PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301 Portland, OR 97204 Email: david.white@pgn.com